
LEYBURN BOWLING CLUB
Competition Dates 2025

Sun 27 Apr 2:00 pm Margaret Horn Trophy Singles 4 woods

Sun 11 May 2:00 pm Jack Robinson shield Singles 4 woods

Sun 25 May 2:00 pm Jack Robinson Shield Pairs 4 woods

Sun 08 June 2:00 pm Jack Burton Cup Pairs 4 woods

Sun 29 June 2:00 pm Dennis Boyes Trophy Singles 4 woods

Sun 13 July 2:00 pm Jack Robinson Shield Triples 3 woods

Sun 27 July 2:00 pm Tyson Trophy Aus Pairs 4 woods

Sun 10 August 2:00 pm Leyburn Cup/Alderson Cup Singles 4 woods
(One trophy is awarded to the winner and one to the runner up)

Wed 13 August 6:30 pm John Derby Trophies Singles 4 woods
(One trophy is awarded to the winning skip, the other to the winning lead)

Sat 23/Sun 24 August Finals Weekend Singles 4 woods

Sun 14 Sept 2:00 pm Captain v Chairman

Singles Matches

Each player will be designated as Lead or Skip, the draw is made on the day.  The 
winning Skips move up a rink and the winning Leads moves down.  The Losing 
players stay on the same rink and play with a different partner.  The winning Skip will 
play with the losing Lead.  The winning Leads bowl first and play with the losing 
Skips.  Where there are more players than rinks the winning Lead and Skip on the 
end rinks will sit out for one end.  Record your own score and your opponent’s.

Presentation of Trophies

All trophies will be presented after the Captain v Chairman match has been played.  
If no members are involved in the JSW finals this match may be brought forward.  A 
photograph will be taken of all the Club members before the match.

Notes

Please arrive at the club at least half an hour before the game starts.  Game format 
and number of ends may vary due the green and weather conditions and number of 
players.  Help with preparations and tidying away after the matches is appreciated.


